Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
Ir	า Kyu Kim	02/16/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADM21 Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	742-6, Wonsi-dong, Ansan-si
City:	Gyeonggi-do
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA
Postal Code:	425-850

Name:	In Kyu Kim
Street Address:	5-805, Yeosulin APT, Seongpo-dong
Internal Address:	Sangnok-gu, Ansan-si
City:	Gyeonggi-do
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA
Postal Code:	426-768

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12005173

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500485171

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206.622.4900

Email: jamieh@seedIP.com
Correspondent Name: Nima A. Seyedali
Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 5400

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

PATENT

REEL: 020637 FRAME: 0573

JH \$40.00

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	100142.406	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nima A. Seyedali	
Total Attachments: 2 source=100142_406_Assignment#page1.tif source=100142_406_Assignment#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 020637 FRAME: 0574

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, In Kyu Kim (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), having a mailing address of 5-805, Yeosulin APT, Seongpo-dong, Sangnok-gu, Ansan-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea, 426-768, am the sole inventor of an invention entitled "WIPER BLADE," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on December 20, 2007, and assigned Application No. 12/005,173;

WHEREAS, ADM21 Co., Ltd. a limited company of the Republic of Korea having a business address of 742-6, Wonsi-dong, Ansan-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea, 425-850 and, In Kyu Kim, an individual having a mailing address of 5-805, Yeosulin APT, Seongpo-dong, Sangnok-gu, Ansan-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea, 426-768 (hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEES), are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States according to the following allocations:

ADM21 Co., Ltd.

50 percent

In Kyu Kim

50 percent

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEES the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions, in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEES and their successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEES. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

> PATENT REEL: 020637 FRAME: 0575

Application No. 12/005,173

16-FEB-2008	262
Date	In Kyu Kim

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that In Kyu Kim is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated	2008. 2.16	
Signature of Witness	Bo Bae. Choi.	

1102994_1,DOC (100142,406)

> PATENT REEL: 020637 FRAME: 0576